Illinois law.

Section 1250.165  Fees 

a)	All fees paid pursuant to the Code and this Section shall be made out to the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation and are nonrefundable.

b)	Application Fees 

1)	The application fee for a funeral director and embalmer license is $100. 

2)	The application fee for a funeral director and embalmer license by endorsement is $200. 

3)	The application fee for a funeral director and embalmer intern license is $50. 

4)	The application fee for a CE sponsor license is $500.

c)	Renewal Fees 

1)	The renewal fee for a funeral director and embalmer license or a funeral director and embalmer intern license is $50 per year. 

2)	The renewal fee for a funeral director license is $25 per year. 

3)	The renewal fee for a CE sponsor license is $125 per year.  If a CE sponsor allows the license to lapse, the CE sponsor shall be required to submit $500 to restore the license.

d)	General Fees 

1)	The restoration fee for an expired funeral director and embalmer license is $50 plus all lapsed renewal fees, not to exceed $300. 

2)	The restoration fee for an expired funeral director license is $50 plus all lapsed renewal fees, not to exceed $175. 

3)	No fee is required for name and address changes on Division records when no duplicate license is issued. 

4)	The fee for a certification of a licensee's record for any purpose is $20. 

5)	The fee to have the scoring of an examination administered by the Division reviewed and verified is $20 plus any fee charge by the Conference. 

6)	The fee for a wall certificate showing licensure shall be the actual cost of producing the certificate. 

7)	The fee for a roster of licensees shall be the actual cost of producing the roster. 
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